
IFB No. 2016-178 Kitchen Equipment 

Item # Description Mfgr Mfgno Notes QTY UOM Unit Extended Unit Extended

1
2 Open Burners, HD Range 18"

Vulcan or approved 

equal

Vulcan V2B18B or 

approved equal 1 each $2,944.17 $2,944.17 $2,839.23 $2,839.23

2
2 open burner, HD Range 18" Provide 

installation cost 1 each $1,600.00 $1,600.00 $1,375.00 $1,375.00

3
Stationary Kettle

Vulcan or approved 

equal Vulcan 2016 GL80E 1 each $21,878.63 $21,878.63 $23,194.09 $23,194.09

4
Stationary Kettle Provide installation 

cost 1 each $1,600.00 $1,600.00 $731.50 $731.50

5

Pressure Steamer

Cleveland or 

approved 

equipment

Cleveland Range PGM3003 

or approved equal Requested Cleveland Pressure Steamer 

has been discontinued, there will not be 

a replacement model made.  The quoted 

alternate is the closest model on the 

market to replace this line.  Please see 

attached specs.  Market Forge - 3AM36G 1 each 23,518.04$    23,518.04$     $21,909.62 $21,909.62

6
Pressure Steamer Provide installation 

cost 1 each $1,600.00 $1,600.00 $1,105.50 $1,105.50

7

Dishwasher, Undercounter

Hobart or Collin 

County approved 

equal

LXEH-2

1 each $5,613.93 $5,613.93 $6,407.26 $6,407.26

8
Dishwasher, Undercounter Provide 

installation cost 1 each $1,600.00 $1,600.00 $550.00 $550.00

9

Provide a percentage discount of 

catalog list price for kitchen 

equipment purchases through 

September 30, 2017 1 each No Bid No Response

10

Bidder shall provide hourly rates for 

installation fees for kitchen 

equipment purchases though 

September 30, 2017 1 each $100.00 $100.00 $80.00 $80.00

11
HD Range 48" Manual Southbend

Model P48D-GGGG or 

approved equal 1 each $6,819.91 $6,819.91 $6,655.52 $6,655.52

12
HD Range, 48" Manual Griddle, 

Provide Installation Cost 1 each $1,600.00 $1,600.00 $1,375.00 $1,375.00

13
Commercial Garbage Disposal Insinkerator

SS300-25, 3HP or 

approved equal 1 each $1,844.28 $1,844.28 $2,158.20 $2,158.20

TOTAL: $70,718.96 $68,380.92

Douglas Equipment ISI Commercial Refrigeration, Inc.

2016-178 Addendum 1 - Page 1


